
　

Demand Overview (Total Sales of 10 Power Companies) (Reference)

 

Demand Volume and Year-on-year Basis by Half Year and Use (Reference) Large Industry Demand Volume and Year-on-year Basis by Sector

154,071 132,151 154,657 134,288

21,783 21,910 22,401 22,530

175,853 154,061 177,058 156,818

92,993 97,694 92,926 95,198

160,414 170,576 167,591 170,217

253,406 268,270 260,517 265,415

429,259 422,331 437,575 422,233

128,152 136,970 134,518 136,997

99.6 98.4 97.8 91.9

97.2 97.2 98.7 91.0

99.3 98.2 97.9 91.8

100.1 102.6 95.4 88.2

95.7 100.2 98.6 94.9

97.3 101.1 97.4 92.4

98.1 100.0 97.6 92.1

95.3 100.0 98.5 95.3

Remarks: 1) Figures in (  ) indicate breakdown.
2) Figures may not add up due to rounding.

Lighting & Power Total

Commercial Power
Eligible

Customers'
Use

Other than
Eligible

Customers'
Use

Lighting

Power

Commercial Power

Year-on-
year
Basis
(%)

Eligible Customers' Use Total

Industrial Power

Eligible Customers' Use Total

Total Electricity Sales

LightingOther than
Eligible

Customers'
Use

Total Electricity Sales

Industrial Power

(Large Industry)

(Large Industry)

Paper & Pulp

Chemicals

Ceramic

Steel

Power

Lighting & Power Total

Eligible
Customers'

Use

Machinery

FEPC
April 19, 2013

Non-Ferrous Metals

104.0 

Electricity Demand in Second Half of Fiscal 2012(Bulletin)

1st half of
FY2011

2nd half of
FY2011

1st half of
FY2012

Large industrial demand was down for the fourth consecutive half term, decreasing by 4.7%.

This was due mainly to a year-on-year decrease in all major sectors.

Volume
(GWh)

93.2 7,311 

32,737 

4,112 

12,759 

5,495 

17,436 

93.0 

93.5 

- Electricity demand in the second half of fiscal 2012, measured in terms of the total electricity sales of the 10
power companies, declined by 1.9% from last year to 429.3billion kWh.

- Outside the liberalized segment, lighting demand decreased by 0.4% due principally to the efforts of customers
for saving electricity.

Commercial demand in the liberalized segment showed little change from the previous year, increasing by only
0.1%.

This Period
(2nd half of

FY2012)

Prev. 3 Periods

1st half of
FY2012

2nd half of
FY2011

1st half of
FY2011

Units: GWh, %

Textiles

Year-on-year
BasisVolume

1,917 

Prev. 3 Periods

92.1 

This Period (2nd half of FY2012)

94.2 

97.9 

99.0 

90.5 

95.9 

95.2 

100.1 

99.6 

94.2 

93.8 

96.4 

98.7 

101.2 

98.9 

99.0 

93.0 

99.4 

96.8 

93.3 

98.8 

93.0 

97.1 

100.1 

1


