Electricity Demand in Second Half of Fiscal 2012(Bulletin)

Demand Overview (Total Sales of 10 Power Companies)

- Electricity demand in the second half of fiscal 2012, measured in terms of the total electricity sales of the 10 power companies, declined by 1.9% from last year to 429.3billion kWh.
- Outside the liberalized segment, lighting demand decreased by 0.4% due principally to the efforts of customers for saving electricity.

Commercial demand in the liberalized segment showed little change from the previous year, increasing by only 0.1%.

(Reference)

Large industrial demand was down for the fourth consecutive half term, decreasing by 4.7%.

This was due mainly to a year-on-year decrease in all major sectors.

Demand Volume and Year-on-year Basis by Half Year and Use

			This Period (2nd half of FY2012)	Prev. 3 Periods		
				1st half of FY2012	2nd half of FY2011	1st half of FY2011
Volume (GWh)	Other than Eligible Customers' Use	Lighting	154,071	132,151	154,657	134,288
		Power	21,783	21,910	22,401	22,530
		Lighting & Power Total	175,853	154,061	177,058	156,818
	Eligible Customers' Use	Commercial Power	92,993	97,694	92,926	95,198
		Industrial Power	160,414	170,576	167,591	170,217
		Eligible Customers' Use Total	253,406	268,270	260,517	265,415
	Total Electricity Sales		429,259	422,331	437,575	422,233
		(Large Industry)	128,152	136,970	134,518	136,997
Year-on- year Basis (%)	Other than Eligible Customers' Use	Lighting	99.6	98.4	97.8	91.9
		Power	97.2	97.2	98.7	91.0
		Lighting & Power Total	99.3	98.2	97.9	91.8
	Eligible Customers' Use	Commercial Power	100.1	102.6	95.4	88.2
		Industrial Power	95.7	100.2	98.6	94.9
		Eligible Customers' Use Total	97.3	101.1	97.4	92.4
	Total Electricity Sales		98.1	100.0	97.6	92.1
	(Large Industry)		95.3	100.0	98.5	95.3

Remarks: 1) Figures in () indicate breakdown.

2) Figures may not add up due to rounding.

(Reference) Large Industry Demand Volume and Year-on-year Basis by Sector

Units: GWh. %

	This Period (2nd	half of FY2012)	Prev. 3 Periods			
	Volume	Year-on-year Basis	1st half of FY2012	2nd half of FY2011	1st half of FY2011	
Textiles	1,917	92.1	93.0	94.2	98.8	
Paper & Pulp	4,112	90.5	94.2	93.8	93.0	
Chemicals	12,759	95.9	97.9	96.4	97.1	
Ceramic	5,495	95.2	99.0	98.7	100.1	
Steel	17,436	93.5	104.0	101.2	99.4	
Non-Ferrous Metals	7,311	93.2	100.1	98.9	96.8	
Machinery	32,737	93.0	99.6	99.0	93.3	

1